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These results are from the Saint Anselm College Survey Center poll based on interviews with 600 randomly-
selected registered voters in the state of New Hampshire. Interviews were conducted by landline and cellular
phone between February 6™ and February 9%". The overall survey has a margin of sampling error of 4.0% with
a confidence interval of 95%; the margin of sampling error on questions specific to the 15t and 2"
Congressional Districts is 5.8% and 5.6% respectively. Respondent data are weighted against demographic
characteristics of the universe of New Hampshire registered voters.

For analysis of data related to President Trump favorability and job approval, please see anselm.edu/new-
hampshire-institute-politics/february-6-9-2019.

New Hampshire Institute of Politics Executive Director Neil Levesque summarized the results, saying, “New
Hampshire’s elected officials start off this cycle in strong shape. Governor Chris Sununu is currently the most
popular politician in the state, with 64% of voters reporting a favorable impression of him. Senators Jeanne
Shaheen and Maggie Hassan are at 57% and 53% respectively. In the House delegation, Freshman
Congressman Chris Pappas has carried over his personal popularity from the campaign and is at 56%
favorability, with Congresswoman Annie Kuster at 46%.”

Levesque concluded. “New Hampshire voters also approve of the job the Governor and Congressional
delegation is doing. Sununu has a 70% job approval, followed by Shaheen at 60% and Hassan at 55%. Pappas
sits at 49%, while Kuster continues to build on her growth over the last year and is now at just over 50%. The
popularity of both Sununu and Shaheen as the senior member of the Congressional delegation suggests that
New Hampshire is still very much a swing state where quality of candidates and campaigns can determine the
outcome of races.”



HIGHLIGHTS OF SURVEY:

Impression of Political Figures

Respondents were asked their impression of Donald Trump, Chris Sununu, Jeanne Shaheen, Maggie Hassan, Chris
Pappas, and Annie Kuster.

Trump Feb 2019 Oct 2018 Apr 2018 Feb 2018
Favorable 41.0 40.6 39.8 35.8
Unfavorable 57.0 56.6 58.1 61.5
No Opinion 2.0 2.8 2.0 2.7
Sununu
Favorable 64.2 54.1 62.3 58.6
Unfavorable 28.9 36.7 27.9 32.1
No Opinion 6.9 9.2 9.8 9.3
Shaheen
Favorable 57.0 53.6 57.0 60.4
Unfavorable 36.6 39.5 38.3 34.6
No Opinion 6.4 6.9 4.7 5.0
Hassan
Favorable 52.5 53.1 54.9 55.0
Unfavorable 38.4 40.6 38.4 37.4
No Opinion 9.1 6.2 6.7 7.7
Pappas
Favorable 55.8 50.9 27.0 -
Unfavorable 19.9 22.0 10.0 -
No Opinion 24.3 27.1 33.1 -
Kuster
Favorable 45.7 51.6 44.7 41.0
Unfavorable 39.6 35.3 32.3 37.7
No Opinion 14.7 131 23.0 21.2



Job Performance of Political Officials

Respondents were asked if they approve of the job performance of President Trump, Governor Sununu, Senators
Shaheen and Hassan, Congressman Pappas and Congresswoman Kuster.

Trump Feb 2019 Oct 2018 Apr 2018 Feb 2018
Approve 42.7 42.6 40.9 36.3
Disapprove 55.5 54.2 57.5 60.9
No Opinion 1.8 3.1 1.6 2.8
Sununu
Approve 69.5 61.7 65.0 57.0
Disapprove 24.4 30.9 26.5 31.3
No Opinion 6.1 7.4 8.4 11.7
Shaheen
Approve 59.5 54.6 58.4 56.7
Disapprove 33.7 38.3 34.7 34.4
No Opinion 6.8 7.1 7.0 9.0
Hassan
Approve 54.8 54.2 56.5 53.3
Disapprove 35.5 38.7 35.8 36.8
No Opinion 9.7 7.1 7.7 9.9
Pappas
Approve 48.7 - - -
Disapprove 16.2 - - -
No Opinion 35.1 - - -
Kuster
Approve 50.4 50.2 43.7 45.3
Disapprove 35.6 343 32.5 335
No Opinion 141 15.5 23.8 21.2



FAVORABILITY

DONALD TRUMP Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 165 27.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 81 13.5
FAVORABLE 41.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 34 5.7
4 Strongly Unfavorable 308 51.3
UNFAVORABLE 57.0
5 No Opinion 11 1.8
6 Never Heard Of 1 0.1
NO OPINION 1.9
Total 600 100.0
CHRIS SUNUNU Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 174 29.0
2 Somewhat Favorable 211 35.2
FAVORABLE 64.2
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 115 19.1
4 Strongly Unfavorable 59 9.8
UNFAVORABLE 28.9
5 No Opinion 38 6.3
6 Never Heard Of 3 0.5
NO OPINION 6.9
Total 600 100.0
JEANNE SHAHEEN Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 177 29.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 165 27.5
FAVORABLE 57.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 87 14.5
4 Strongly Unfavorable 132 22.1
UNFAVORABLE 36.6
5 No Opinion 27 4.4
6 Never Heard Of 12 2.0
NO OPINION 6.4
Total 600 100.0




MAGGIE HASSAN Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 144 24.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 171 28.5
FAVORABLE 52.5
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 93 15.5
4 Strongly Unfavorable 137 22.9
UNFAVORABLE 38.4
5 No Opinion 41 6.9
6 Never Heard Of 13 2.2
NO OPINION 9.1
Total 600 100.0
CHRIS PAPPAS (1st CD ONLY) Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 71 25.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 82 29.9
FAVORABLE 55.8
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 24 8.8
4 Strongly Unfavorable 31 11.2
UNFAVORABLE 19.9
5 No Opinion 50 18.0
6 Never Heard Of 17 6.2
NO OPINION 24.3
Total 275 100.0
ANNIE KUSTER (2nd CD ONLY) Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 60 20.1
2 Somewhat Favorable 77 25.6
FAVORABLE 45.7
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 44 14.5
4 Strongly Unfavorable 75 25.1
UNFAVORABLE 39.6
5 No Opinion 26 8.7
6 Never Heard Of 18 6.0
NO OPINION 14.7
Total 301 100.0




JOB APPROVAL

PRESIDENT DONALD TRUMP Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 168 28.0
2 Somewhat Approve 89 14.8
APPROVE 42.7
3 Somewhat Disapprove 30 5.0
4 Strongly Disapprove 303 50.4
DISAPPROVE 55.5
5 No Opinion 9 1.5
6 Never Heard Of 2 0.3
NO OPINION 1.5
Total 600 100.0
GOVERNOR CHRIS SUNUNU Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 191 31.9
2 Somewhat Approve 226 37.6
APPROVE 69.5
3 Somewhat Disapprove 101 16.8
4 Strongly Disapprove 46 7.6
DISAPPROVE 24.4
5 No Opinion 34 5.7
6 Never Heard Of 3 .5
NO OPINION 6.1
Total 600 100.0
SENATOR JEANNE SHAHEEN Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 183 30.4
2 Somewhat Approve 174 29.1
APPROVE 59.5
3 Somewhat Disapprove 86 14.4
4 Strongly Disapprove 116 19.3
DISAPPROVE 33.7
5 No Opinion 37 6.1
6 Never Heard Of 4 0.7
NO OPINION 6.8
Total 454 100.0




SENATOR MAGGIE HASSAN

Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 141 235
2 Somewhat Approve 187 31.2
APPROVE 54.8
3 Somewhat Disapprove 77 12.8
4 Strongly Disapprove 137 22.8
DISAPPROVE 35.5
5 No Opinion 47 7.9
6 Never Heard Of 11 1.9
NO OPINION 9.7
Total 454 100.0
CONGRESSMAN CHRIS PAPPAS (1ST CD ONLY) Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 57 20.7
2 Somewhat Approve 77 28.0
APPROVE 48.7
3 Somewhat Disapprove 21 7.6
4 Strongly Disapprove 24 8.6
DISAPPROVE 16.2
5 No Opinion 81 29.6
6 Never Heard Of 15 5.5
NO OPINION 35.1
Total 275 100.0
CONGRESSWOMAN ANN MCLANE KUSTER
(2ND CD ONLY) Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 64 21.2
2 Somewhat Approve 88 29.1
APPROVE 50.4
3 Somewhat Disapprove 37 12.2
4 Strongly Disapprove 70 234
DISAPPROVE 35.6
5 No Opinion 32 10.5
6 Never Heard Of 11 35
NO OPINION 14.1
Total 301 100.0




TRUMP FAVORABILITY

Trump Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 3.9% 95.5% 0.6%
2 Republican 81.1% 17.8% 1.1%

3 Independent 37.7% 58.9% 3.4%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 3.0% 96.6% 0.4%
2 Republican 79.6% 17.2% 3.3%

3 Swing Voter 33.9% 62.7% 3.4%

Sex 1 Male 45.2% 52.7% 2.0%
2 Female 36.9% 61.1% 2.0%

Age 118-34 46.5% 48.8% 4.7%
2 35-54 40.7% 57.1% 2.2%

3 55-64 42.2% 56.5% 1.2%

4 65+ 39.3% 58.4% 2.3%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 55.4% 43.2% 1.4%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 54.9% 41.7% 3.5%

3 College Graduate 37.5% 61.5% 1.0%

4 Graduate/Professional School 26.2% 71.4% 2.4%

5 Refused 66.7% 33.3% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 73.1% 24.5% 2.4%
2 Moderate 37.2% 55.8% 7.0%

3 Liberal 5.4% 93.8% 0.8%

6 Refused 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 93.4% 5.2% 1.4%
2 Wrong Track 7.6% 91.2% 1.2%

3 No Opinion 45.7% 43.5% 10.9%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 9.5% 90.5% 0.0%
2 Unlikely 53.4% 43.9% 2.8%

3 No Opinion 9.6% 90.4% 0.0%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 86.5% 11.4% 2.2%
2 Unlikely 7.2% 91.8% 1.0%

3 No Opinion 38.8% 55.2% 6.0%

Congressional 1CD1 44.4% 53.4% 2.3%
District 2 CD2 37.4% 60.9% 1.7%
Region 1 North Country 46.2% 53.8% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 37.1% 61.4% 1.4%

3 Lakes 34.8% 60.9% 4.3%

4 Merrimack Valley 43.0% 54.1% 2.9%

5 Seacoast 40.8% 58.6% 0.5%




SUNUNU FAVORABILITY

Sununu Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 34.1% 56.4% 9.5%
2 Republican 93.5% 4.3% 2.2%

3 Independent 64.0% 27.1% 8.9%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 35.7% 55.3% 9.0%
2 Republican 90.9% 5.5% 3.6%

3 Swing Voter 69.5% 18.6% 11.9%

Sex 1 Male 65.6% 28.6% 5.8%
2 Female 63.1% 29.1% 7.8%

Age 118-34 53.5% 27.9% 18.6%
2 35-54 69.9% 24.6% 5.5%

355-64 61.9% 33.1% 5.0%

4 65+ 62.9% 30.0% 7.0%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 76.0% 14.7% 9.3%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 75.0% 19.4% 5.6%

3 College Graduate 58.5% 32.4% 9.2%

4 Graduate/Professional School 56.3% 40.1% 3.6%

5 Refused 83.3% 16.7% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 87.9% 7.6% 4.5%
2 Moderate 70.5% 18.2% 11.4%

3 Liberal 36.7% 55.5% 7.8%

6 Refused 54.5% 18.2% 27.3%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 90.1% 5.2% 4.7%
2 Wrong Track 46.2% 45.9% 7.9%

3 No Opinion 78.3% 13.0% 8.7%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 44.4% 47.9% 7.7%
2 Unlikely 71.2% 22.5% 6.3%

3 No Opinion 50.0% 40.4% 9.6%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 89.1% 7.0% 3.9%
2 Unlikely 46.1% 45.7% 8.2%

3 No Opinion 61.2% 26.9% 11.9%

Congressional 1CD1 64.2% 28.7% 7.1%
District 2 CD2 64.4% 29.1% 6.6%
Region 1 North Country 69.2% 7.7% 23.1%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 58.6% 31.4% 10.0%

3 Lakes 58.7% 32.6% 8.7%

4 Merrimack Valley 66.2% 29.1% 4.7%

5 Seacoast 64.1% 28.6% 7.3%




SHAHEEN FAVORABILITY

Shaheen Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 93.8% 2.2% 3.9%
2 Republican 23.7% 70.4% 5.9%

3 Independent 55.5% 36.0% 8.5%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 92.9% 3.4% 3.8%
2 Republican 23.0% 68.6% 8.4%

3 Swing Voter 53.3% 38.3% 8.3%

Sex 1 Male 52.7% 40.8% 6.5%
2 Female 61.1% 32.4% 6.5%

Age 118-34 34.9% 44.2% 20.9%
2 35-54 55.2% 38.8% 6.0%

355-64 61.3% 34.4% 4.4%

4 65+ 60.1% 34.7% 5.2%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 41.3% 49.3% 9.3%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 45.1% 43.8% 11.1%

3 College Graduate 57.2% 36.5% 6.3%

4 Graduate/Professional School 74.4% 24.4% 1.2%

5 Refused 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 29.0% 65.2% 5.9%
2 Moderate 53.5% 25.6% 20.9%

3 Liberal 89.8% 6.3% 3.9%

6 Refused 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 18.7% 74.3% 7.0%
2 Wrong Track 84.4% 10.6% 5.0%

3 No Opinion 31.1% 55.6% 13.3%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 86.3% 9.4% 4.3%
2 Unlikely 46.3% 47.2% 6.5%

3 No Opinion 79.2% 9.4% 11.3%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 22.6% 70.4% 7.0%
2 Unlikely 83.8% 11.9% 4.3%

3 No Opinion 54.5% 31.8% 13.6%

Congressional 1CD1 53.4% 40.5% 6.1%
District 2 CD2 60.9% 32.5% 6.6%
Region 1 North Country 35.7% 64.3% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 58.6% 35.7% 5.7%

3 Lakes 58.7% 34.8% 6.5%

4 Merrimack Valley 56.8% 36.0% 7.2%

5 Seacoast 58.1% 36.1% 5.8%
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HASSAN FAVORABILITY

Hassan Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 89.9% 3.4% 6.7%
2 Republican 16.2% 76.8% 7.0%

3 Independent 52.8% 34.9% 12.3%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 89.1% 4.5% 6.4%
2 Republican 18.3% 72.9% 8.8%

3 Swing Voter 45.8% 32.2% 22.0%

Sex 1 Male 46.6% 45.2% 8.2%
2 Female 58.2% 32.0% 9.8%

Age 118-34 39.5% 41.9% 18.6%
2 35-54 53.0% 37.7% 9.3%

355-64 53.4% 36.0% 10.6%

4 65+ 53.5% 40.4% 6.1%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 39.5% 50.0% 10.5%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 42.7% 44.1% 13.3%

3 College Graduate 55.3% 36.5% 8.2%

4 Graduate/Professional School 63.7% 30.4% 6.0%

5 Refused 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 22.5% 66.8% 10.7%
2 Moderate 44.2% 37.2% 18.6%

3 Liberal 87.9% 6.2% 5.8%

6 Refused 40.0% 50.0% 10.0%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 16.8% 73.4% 9.8%
2 Wrong Track 78.3% 13.8% 7.9%

3 No Opinion 26.1% 58.7% 15.2%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 77.8% 15.4% 6.8%
2 Unlikely 42.7% 48.0% 9.3%

3 No Opinion 75.5% 11.3% 13.2%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 17.5% 70.7% 11.8%
2 Unlikely 78.0% 15.5% 6.6%

3 No Opinion 57.6% 31.8% 10.6%

Congressional 1CD1 49.2% 39.9% 10.9%
District 2CD2 56.1% 37.0% 6.9%
Region 1 North Country 42.9% 57.1% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 59.4% 31.9% 8.7%

3 Lakes 52.2% 41.3% 6.5%

4 Merrimack Valley 51.1% 40.3% 8.6%

5 Seacoast 52.6% 35.9% 11.5%
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PAPPAS FAVORABILITY

Pappas Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 87.0% 2.2% 10.9%
2 Republican 28.7% 36.8% 34.5%

3 Independent 50.0% 21.9% 28.1%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 83.6% 4.7% 11.7%
2 Republican 27.6% 35.8% 36.6%

3 Swing Voter 50.0% 20.8% 29.2%

Sex 1 Male 52.7% 21.4% 26.0%
2 Female 58.3% 18.8% 22.9%

Age 118-34 47.6% 33.3% 19.0%
2 35-54 51.2% 24.4% 24.4%

355-64 60.5% 15.8% 23.7%

4 65+ 57.9% 15.8% 26.3%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 45.2% 19.4% 35.5%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 45.6% 32.4% 22.1%

3 College Graduate 55.1% 19.4% 25.5%

4 Graduate/Professional School 70.3% 10.8% 18.9%

5 Refused 66.7% 0.0% 33.3%

Ideology 1 Conservative 33.1% 33.1% 33.9%
2 Moderate 47.8% 8.7% 43.5%

3 Liberal 82.5% 6.7% 10.8%

6 Refused 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 23.3% 45.3% 31.4%
2 Wrong Track 75.2% 7.5% 17.4%

3 No Opinion 42.9% 14.3% 42.9%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 79.3% 0.0% 20.7%
2 Unlikely 45.7% 27.4% 26.9%

3 No Opinion 85.0% 5.0% 10.0%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 25.8% 41.2% 33.0%
2 Unlikely 78.6% 6.2% 15.2%

3 No Opinion 42.4% 18.2% 39.4%

Region 1 North Country N/A N/A N/A
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 50.0% 0.0% 50.0%

3 Lakes 53.5% 30.2% 16.3%

4 Merrimack Valley 59.0% 16.9% 24.1%

5 Seacoast 54.4% 19.0% 26.5%
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KUSTER FAVORABILITY

Kuster Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 88.6% 1.3% 10.1%
2 Republican 9.5% 74.7% 15.8%

3 Independent 46.5% 37.0% 16.5%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 86.0% 3.9% 10.1%
2 Republican 9.2% 74.6% 16.2%

3 Swing Voter 45.2% 25.8% 29.0%

Sex 1 Male 41.9% 41.9% 16.2%
2 Female 49.7% 37.3% 13.1%

Age 118-34 18.8% 31.3% 50.0%
2 35-54 40.2% 46.7% 13.0%

355-64 42.5% 47.5% 10.0%

4 65+ 56.6% 30.1% 13.3%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 35.7% 45.2% 19.0%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 29.0% 44.9% 26.1%

3 College Graduate 46.6% 42.7% 10.7%

4 Graduate/Professional School 64.7% 28.2% 7.1%

5 Refused 0.0% 66.7% 33.3%

Ideology 1 Conservative 16.4% 66.4% 17.1%
2 Moderate 35.0% 35.0% 30.0%

3 Liberal 83.9% 6.5% 9.7%

6 Refused 20.0% 60.0% 20.0%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 8.2% 76.2% 15.6%
2 Wrong Track 75.6% 11.0% 13.4%

3 No Opinion 25.0% 56.3% 18.8%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 74.1% 16.7% 9.3%
2 Unlikely 35.9% 48.8% 15.2%

3 No Opinion 66.7% 13.3% 20.0%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 7.9% 73.8% 18.3%
2 Unlikely 76.9% 11.6% 11.6%

3 No Opinion 51.7% 31.0% 17.2%

Region 1 North Country 46.2% 38.5% 15.4%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 50.7% 37.7% 11.6%

3 Lakes N/A N/A N/A

4 Merrimack Valley 47.0% 40.4% 12.6%

5 Seacoast 28.6% 40.0% 31.4%
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TRUMP JOB APPROVAL

Trump Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 3.9% 95.5% 0.6%
2 Republican 82.7% 16.2% 1.1%

3 Independent 40.7% 55.9% 3.4%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 3.4% 95.5% 1.1%
2 Republican 82.1% 15.3% 2.6%

3 Swing Voter 36.7% 60.0% 3.3%

Sex 1 Male 46.9% 51.0% 2.0%
2 Female 38.8% 59.6% 1.6%

Age 118-34 39.5% 53.5% 7.0%
2 35-54 43.7% 54.1% 2.2%

355-64 44.7% 55.3% 0.0%

4 65+ 40.8% 57.3% 1.9%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 53.3% 44.0% 2.7%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 55.6% 41.7% 2.8%

3 College Graduate 41.8% 56.7% 1.4%

4 Graduate/Professional School 27.4% 71.4% 1.2%

5 Refused 66.7% 33.3% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 75.4% 22.5% 2.1%
2 Moderate 41.9% 55.8% 2.3%

3 Liberal 6.3% 92.6% 1.2%

6 Refused 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 94.4% 3.8% 1.9%
2 Wrong Track 8.5% 90.6% 0.9%

3 No Opinion 57.8% 33.3% 8.9%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 10.3% 88.9% 0.9%
2 Unlikely 55.2% 42.7% 2.1%

3 No Opinion 11.5% 86.5% 1.9%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 87.8% 10.4% 1.7%
2 Unlikely 8.3% 90.4% 1.3%

3 No Opinion 43.9% 51.5% 4.5%

Congressional 1CD1 45.3% 52.7% 1.9%
District 2CD2 39.8% 58.5% 1.7%
Region 1 North Country 46.2% 53.8% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 37.1% 61.4% 1.4%

3 Lakes 37.0% 63.0% 0.0%

4 Merrimack Valley 45.0% 51.8% 3.2%

5 Seacoast 42.9% 56.5% 0.5%
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SUNUNU JOB APPROVAL

Sununu Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 38.4% 53.1% 8.5%
2 Republican 94.1% 3.8% 2.2%

3 Independent 73.7% 19.1% 7.2%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 43.2% 48.1% 8.6%
2 Republican 94.2% 3.3% 2.6%

3 Swing Voter 73.3% 16.7% 10.0%

Sex 1 Male 70.7% 24.5% 4.8%
2 Female 68.3% 24.2% 7.5%

Age 118-34 67.4% 23.3% 9.3%
2 35-54 70.5% 21.3% 8.2%

355-64 68.9% 26.1% 5.0%

4 65+ 69.3% 25.9% 4.7%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 77.3% 17.3% 5.3%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 79.0% 14.7% 6.3%

3 College Graduate 65.9% 26.0% 8.2%

4 Graduate/Professional School 62.3% 34.1% 3.6%

5 Refused 83.3% 16.7% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 91.7% 4.8% 3.5%
2 Moderate 76.7% 14.0% 9.3%

3 Liberal 43.0% 48.8% 8.2%

6 Refused 72.7% 18.2% 9.1%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 92.5% 3.3% 4.2%
2 Wrong Track 54.0% 39.6% 6.5%

3 No Opinion 76.1% 10.9% 13.0%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 52.1% 41.0% 6.8%
2 Unlikely 75.6% 19.3% 5.1%

3 No Opinion 59.6% 28.8% 11.5%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 92.2% 4.8% 3.0%
2 Unlikely 52.3% 38.8% 8.9%

3 No Opinion 68.7% 26.9% 4.5%

Congressional 1CD1 69.7% 23.9% 6.5%
District 2CD2 69.4% 25.0% 5.6%
Region 1 North Country 61.5% 23.1% 15.4%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 65.7% 25.7% 8.6%

3 Lakes 65.2% 32.6% 2.2%

4 Merrimack Valley 70.5% 24.5% 5.0%

5 Seacoast 70.8% 21.9% 7.3%
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SHAHEEN JOB APPROVAL

Shaheen Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 91.0% 3.9% 5.1%
2 Republican 28.1% 67.0% 4.9%

3 Independent 60.6% 30.1% 9.3%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 90.3% 4.5% 5.2%
2 Republican 28.5% 63.1% 8.4%

3 Swing Voter 64.4% 28.8% 6.8%

Sex 1 Male 57.8% 36.4% 5.8%
2 Female 61.1% 31.0% 7.8%

Age 118-34 48.8% 32.6% 18.6%
2 35-54 59.6% 32.8% 7.7%

355-64 58.6% 35.2% 6.2%

4 65+ 62.1% 33.2% 4.7%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 45.3% 45.3% 9.3%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 47.6% 42.0% 10.5%

3 College Graduate 59.9% 32.9% 7.2%

4 Graduate/Professional School 74.9% 23.4% 1.8%

5 Refused 83.3% 16.7% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 34.9% 59.2% 5.9%
2 Moderate 53.5% 27.9% 18.6%

3 Liberal 88.3% 5.9% 5.9%

6 Refused 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 23.9% 69.0% 7.0%
2 Wrong Track 85.6% 8.5% 5.9%

3 No Opinion 30.4% 56.5% 13.0%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 86.3% 10.3% 3.4%
2 Unlikely 49.7% 43.2% 7.2%

3 No Opinion 81.1% 9.4% 9.4%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 24.5% 68.1% 7.4%
2 Unlikely 84.8% 9.9% 5.3%

3 No Opinion 64.2% 25.4% 10.4%

Congressional 1CD1 58.2% 34.7% 7.1%
District 2CD2 60.9% 32.9% 6.2%
Region 1 North Country 35.7% 64.3% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 60.0% 31.4% 8.6%

3 Lakes 60.9% 32.6% 6.5%

4 Merrimack Valley 61.3% 32.3% 6.5%

5 Seacoast 58.1% 35.1% 6.8%
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HASSAN JOB APPROVAL

Hassan Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 91.0% 2.2% 6.7%
2 Republican 16.1% 74.2% 9.7%

3 Independent 57.6% 30.1% 12.3%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 90.6% 3.0% 6.4%
2 Republican 19.0% 69.0% 12.0%

3 Swing Voter 57.6% 27.1% 15.3%

Sex 1 Male 52.4% 39.1% 8.5%
2 Female 57.2% 32.0% 10.8%

Age 118-34 51.2% 32.6% 16.3%
2 35-54 53.3% 36.3% 10.4%

355-64 55.6% 36.3% 8.1%

4 65+ 56.3% 35.2% 8.5%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 37.3% 50.7% 12.0%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 44.4% 41.0% 14.6%

3 College Graduate 57.9% 32.1% 10.0%

4 Graduate/Professional School 67.7% 27.5% 4.8%

5 Refused 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 25.5% 62.8% 11.7%
2 Moderate 54.5% 29.5% 15.9%

3 Liberal 87.9% 5.4% 6.6%

6 Refused 50.0% 40.0% 10.0%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 15.9% 72.4% 11.7%
2 Wrong Track 82.9% 9.7% 7.4%

3 No Opinion 26.7% 55.6% 17.8%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 82.8% 10.3% 6.9%
2 Unlikely 45.1% 46.0% 8.8%

3 No Opinion 71.7% 5.7% 22.6%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 20.5% 68.1% 11.4%
2 Unlikely 78.9% 13.8% 7.2%

3 No Opinion 61.2% 22.4% 16.4%

Congressional 1CD1 53.1% 37.6% 9.3%
District 2CD2 56.7% 33.2% 10.0%
Region 1 North Country 42.9% 57.1% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 53.5% 39.4% 7.0%

3 Lakes 50.0% 34.8% 15.2%

4 Merrimack Valley 55.6% 35.8% 8.6%

5 Seacoast 55.7% 32.3% 12.0%
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PAPPAS JOB APPROVAL

Pappas Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 76.1% 2.2% 21.7%
2 Republican 29.1% 31.4% 39.5%

3 Independent 40.2% 16.5% 43.3%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 71.9% 2.3% 25.8%
2 Republican 26.2% 30.3% 43.4%

3 Swing Voter 41.7% 16.7% 41.7%

Sex 1 Male 47.3% 19.1% 33.6%
2 Female 49.7% 14.0% 36.4%

Age 118-34 47.6% 28.6% 23.8%
2 35-54 43.9% 20.7% 35.4%

355-64 49.4% 15.6% 35.1%

4 65+ 51.6% 10.5% 37.9%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 41.9% 12.9% 45.2%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 44.1% 23.5% 32.4%

3 College Graduate 53.1% 14.3% 32.7%

4 Graduate/Professional School 50.0% 12.2% 37.8%

5 Refused 66.7% 33.3% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 29.1% 29.9% 40.9%
2 Moderate 47.8% 4.3% 47.8%

3 Liberal 70.0% 3.3% 26.7%

6 Refused 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 21.2% 37.6% 41.2%
2 Wrong Track 65.2% 5.6% 29.2%

3 No Opinion 35.7% 14.3% 50.0%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 72.4% 3.4% 24.1%
2 Unlikely 39.4% 21.2% 39.4%

3 No Opinion 70.0% 5.0% 25.0%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 20.8% 34.4% 44.8%
2 Unlikely 69.4% 4.2% 26.4%

3 No Opinion 39.4% 15.2% 45.5%

Region 1 North Country N/A N/A N/A
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 50.0% 0.0% 50.0%

3 Lakes 53.5% 18.6% 27.9%

4 Merrimack Valley 45.1% 14.6% 40.2%

5 Seacoast 49.3% 16.2% 34.5%

18




KUSTER JOB APPROVAL

Kuster Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 86.1% 2.5% 11.4%
2 Republican 16.8% 70.5% 12.6%

3 Independent 53.5% 29.9% 16.5%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 88.3% 1.6% 10.2%
2 Republican 18.3% 69.0% 12.7%

3 Swing Voter 40.6% 21.9% 37.5%

Sex 1 Male 49.0% 38.9% 12.1%
2 Female 52.0% 32.2% 15.8%

Age 118-34 31.3% 25.0% 43.8%
2 35-54 44.0% 39.6% 16.5%

355-64 46.9% 40.7% 12.3%

4 65+ 61.1% 30.1% 8.8%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 42.9% 45.2% 11.9%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 34.8% 33.3% 31.9%

3 College Graduate 50.0% 39.4% 10.6%

4 Graduate/Professional School 65.5% 28.6% 6.0%

5 Refused 66.7% 33.3% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 24.3% 61.2% 14.5%
2 Moderate 40.0% 25.0% 35.0%

3 Liberal 83.9% 5.6% 10.5%

6 Refused 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%

Direction of Country 1 Right Track 16.4% 69.7% 13.9%
2 Wrong Track 78.0% 8.5% 13.4%

3 No Opinion 25.0% 50.0% 25.0%

Trump Impeached 1 Likely 77.8% 13.0% 9.3%
2 Unlikely 41.9% 44.2% 13.8%

3 No Opinion 63.3% 13.3% 23.3%

Trump Reelected 1 Likely 15.9% 69.8% 14.3%
2 Unlikely 80.3% 6.1% 13.6%

3 No Opinion 50.0% 32.1% 17.9%

Region 1 North Country 53.8% 30.8% 15.4%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 51.5% 36.8% 11.8%

3 Lakes N/A N/A N/A

4 Merrimack Valley 52.2% 34.8% 13.0%

5 Seacoast 37.1% 40.0% 22.9%
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Key Demographic Attributes

Count Percent
Female 306 51.0
Male 294 49.0
18-34 43 7.2
35-54 183 30.4
55-64 161 26.8
65+ 213 35.6
High School or Less 75 12.5
Some College/Associates Degree 143 23.9
College Graduate 208 34.7
Graduate/Professional School 168 27.9
Congressional District 1 289 48.2
Congressional District 2 311 51.8
Registered Dem 178 29.7
Registered GOP 186 30.9
Undeclared 236 393
Dem ID 267 44.5
GOPID 274 45.7
Swing Voter 59 9.9
Dem Primary Voter 258 43.1
GOP Primary Voter 242 40.4
Unsure/Won’t Vote 99 16.5
North Country 14 2.3
Monadnock/Dartmouth 70 11.7
Lakes 46 7.7
Merrimack Valley 278 46.4
Seacoast 192 31.9

(Columns in the tables may not add to 100% due to rounding. Questions specific to the Congressional districts
have fewer respondents due to study design.)
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